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THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING
WITHINGS SCANWATCH

MERCI D’AVOIR CHOISI WITHINGS SCANWATCH | OBRIGADO POR ESCOLHER O WITHINGS SCANWATCH

This guide is available in additional languages at: www.withings.com/guides
For US regions, read the regulatory leaflet before using the product



Contents of the transport pouch

Contenu de la pochette | Contetdo da bolsa de transporte

SCANWATCH Charging cable
Cable de chargementl

Cabo de carregamento



Quick start

Démarrage rapide | Inicio rapido

Visit go.withings.com to get the app and follow
the instructions.

FR Obtenez I'appli sur go.withings.com et suivez
les instructions.

PT Visite go.withings.com para obter a aplicagcéo e
siga as instrugoes.

go.withings.com




Product installation

Installation du produit | Instalacdo do produto

Install your watch in the application and follow
the guide to discover all the functionalities of your
product.

FR Installez votre ScanWatch dans 'application
et laissez vous guider pour découvrir les
fonctionnalités de votre produit.

PT Instale o reldgio na aplicagéo e siga o guia para
descobrir todas as funcionalidades do produto.

SCANWATCH




How to wear ScanWatch

Comment porter ScanWatch | Como carregar o ScanWatch 6

The wristband should be tight but comfortable, and
worn 1 cm away from the wrist bone

FR Le bracelet doit étre bien ajusté mais confortable,
et se trouver a 1cm de I'os du poignet.

PT A bracelete deve ser apertada, mas ficar
confortavel, e usada a 1 cm de distancia do osso do
pulso.




How to wear ScanWatch

Comment porter ScanWatch | Como carregar o ScanWatch

Recharge using the cable found inside the pouch. Battery life: up to 30
days + 20 more days in power reserve mode (time and activity tracking

only).

FR Recharge aisée avec le cable fourni dans la pochette.
Autonomie: jusqu’a 30 jours + 20 jours en mode économie d’énergie
(heure et suivi d’activité uniquement).

PT Efetue o recarregamento utilizando o cabo que se encontra na bolsa.
Durac¢éo da bateria: até 30 dias + 20 dias adicionais no modo de
reserva de energia (apenas monitorizagdo de tempo e atividade).




Overview

Vue d’ensemble | Descricdo geral

(®) wristband () Activity Dial

FR Bracelet FR Cadran d’activité
PT Bracelete PT Mostrador de atividade

Display @ Heart rate and SpO2 sensor

FR Affichage FR Capteur de fréquence cardiaque
PT Ecra et de SpO2
PT Frequéncia cardiaca e sensor
de Sp0O2




Warranty

Garantie | Garantia 9

UK Withings Two (2) Years commercial guarantee - Withings ScanWatch
Withings SA, 2 rue Maurice Hartmann, 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux (“Withings”) warrants the Withings-branded hardware product (“Withings
Product”) against defects in materials and workmanship when used normally in accordance with Withings’ published guidelines for a period
of TWO (2) YEARS from the date of original retail purchase by the end-user purchaser (“Warranty Period”). Withings’ published guidelines
include but are not limited to information contained in technical specifications, safety instructions or quick start guide. Withings does not
warrant that the operation of the Withings Product will be uninterrupted or error-free. Withings is not responsible for damage arising from
failure to follow instructions relating to the Withings Product’s use.

FR Garantie commerciale de Withings limitée a deux (2) ans - Withings ScanWatch
Withings SA, 2 rue Maurice Hartmann, 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux (« Withings ») garantit le matériel de marque Withings (« Produit Wit-
hings ») contre les défauts de matériel et de main d’ceuvre, lorsque celui-ci est utilisé conformément aux recommandations publiées sur le
Produit Withings sous réserve qu’ils surviennent dans un délai de deux (2) ans suivant la date d’achat initiale par I'utilisateur final du Produit
Withings neuf auprés d’'un professionnel (« Période de garantie »). Les recommandations publiées comprennent notamment les spécifications
techniques, les consignes de sécurité ou les manuels d'utilisation du Produit Withings. Withings ne garantit pas que le fonctionnement du
Produit Withings sera ininterrompu ou sans erreur. Withings n’est pas responsable des dommages survenant en raison du non-respect des
instructions d’utilisation du Produit Withings.

PT Garantia comercial da Withings de 2 (dois) anos - Withings ScanWatch
A Withings SA, 2 rue Maurice Hartmann, 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux (“Withings”) da garantia ao produto da marca Withings (“Produto
Withings”) em caso de defeitos de materiais e de fabrico, quando utilizado normalmente de acordo com as orientacdes publicadas pela
Withings, durante um periodo de 2 (DOIS) ANOS, a partir da data de compra inicial pelo comprador-utilizador final (“Periodo de Garantia™).
As orientacdes publicadas pela Withings incluem, mas de forma né&o limitada, as informagées contidas nas especificacoes técnicas, nas
instrucdes de seguranca ou no guia de inicio rapido. A Withings nao garante um funcionamento do Produto Withings ininterrupto ou sem
erros. A Withings nao é responsavel por danos decorrentes do ndo cumprimento das instrucoes relativas a utilizagdo do produto da Withings
instrucciones de utilizacion del Producto Withings.



Materials

Materiaux | Materiais

10-1

EN List of materials potentially in contact with the skin
during usage: Fluoroelastomer, silicone, leather, sapphire
glass and stainless-steel.

FR Liste des matiéres potentiellement en contact avec la
peau durant I'utilisation : Fluoroélastomére, silicone, cuir,
verre saphir et acier inoxydable.

PT Lista de materiais potencialmente em contacto com
a pele durante o uso: Fluoroelastomero, silicone, couro,
vidro de safira e ago inoxidavel.

Para obter instrucdes de limpeza, visite withings.com/
support/scanwatch






de frequéncia: 2402,0 - 2480,0

EN Withings SA hereby declares that the device Withings ScanWatch
is in conformity with the essential requirements and other relevant
requirements of Directive 2014/53/EU. The declaration of confor-
mity can be found at: withings.com/compliance | FR Par la pré-
sente, Withings SA déclare que I'appareil Withings ScanWatch est
conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions
pertinentes de la Directive 2014/53/EU. La déclaration de confor-
mité peut étre consultée sur le site : withings.com/compliance | PT
A Withings SA declara pela presente que o dispositivo Withings
ScanWatch estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e
outros requisitos relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. A declaracéo de
conformidade pode ser encontrada em: wit- hings.com/compliance
«O simbolo de contentor de lixo com rodas riscado no seu produto,
bateria e/ou acessérios significa que o artigo é classificado como
equipamento elétrico e eletrénico. Tais artigos ndo devem ser mis-
turados com residuos domésticos gerais e devem ser levados para
pontos de recolha préprios no final da sua vida util para tratamento,
recuperacao e reciclagem adequados. Desta forma, ajuda a poupar
recursos valiosos e a promover a reciclagem de materiais.»

Need help?

Besoin d’aide? | Precisa de ajuda?

= withings.com/support/scanwatch




Notas
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